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~~(i1~U\S fclfjq ~~\Jt ~~ ilxOI ~ f'Gdlll ilxOI (ACA lfG) 
~ mxr cn31l tR ~/~\11~ -qlq ~ 

" 
~qxUI ~ "'f.RUT fG d1 ~ "'f.RUT 

(2013-14 ~ 2016-17 ~) 

cgc;r ~ "'<lfu ~. 80.00 ~ ~. 25.00 ~ 

cgc;r~"'<lfu ~. 80.00 ~ ~. 4.15 ~ 

~ "CPT ~ "'<lfu ~. 80.00 ~ ~. 4.15 ~ 

ClJ(:l Xlfu ~. 77.1422 ~ ~. 6.2114 ~ 

~c;r~~ 40,000 10,000 

qH.~x?lc ~ ~ ~~C'l fgC'l~ 1fg~ cB1 ~ 39,250 3471 

qH.~x?lc ~ ~ \JfNt ¢I~T~~~ cBT ~ 39019 3427 

cgc;r x~ ~ cBT ~ 38,648 2283 

~ ~ tR JSi~~liSICG ~ ~- !114'1ol ~i81<GI ~ ~ct>l~ 3mjCfff ct>l~f~~ ~ ~ 
\111 ""I Cf> I of! c6 3m:lR tR 

../ cgc;r ~ "'<lfu ~. 130 ~ 

../ ~ "CPT >rGT<l "'<lfu ~ 130 ~ 

../ '{-ql)l CllC'l RP1 ~ cBT ~ - 353 

../ ~ RP1 ~ cBT ~ - 339 
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fcmur ~Cfi<1 ACA ~ ID"C{f ~Cf>T ~ SOl ffi :tl <1 \j4<.!11 4 1tll 

Sf) ~ ~ "SOI"1lJUT 'Q?I' 

I II Total ~ ctftm 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

I lTHl xfc 80.00 45.00 35.00 80.00 80.00 77.14 96% 76.0I 

>IG1<1 

2 fC)q;§~ I30.00 26.40 I03.60 I30.00 I30.00 II 0.3I 85% I 03.77 

f.i1:ITur 

~ 
210.00 71.40 138.60 210.00 210.00 187.45 89% 179.78 

fG~ll ~ 
q~~c ~ Cfft 3lERR Rlctfl~ ~ ~ ~ -q) 

fcmur ~Cfi<1 ACA ~ ID"C{f Xlftr ~Cf>T ~ s:~ffi:tl<1 \j4<.!11 4 1tll 

Sf) ~ ~ "SOI"1lJUT 'Q?I' 

I II Total ~ <lftm 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

I lTHl xfc 25.00 4.15 0 4.15 4.15 6.21 150% 4.49 

>IG1<1 

iN:-~ TRUT ~ ~ ~. 4.15 ~ ~ ~ t I ~ X"1ftr $~(1\!!:lo~ ~ lfG 1f 
~ i2lT\1f Cfft X"1ftr ~ C1fll fct>m llm t I 
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.... :::J "·'-'''"" ~ ~ 

ACA 1fG ~ 
-q+q ~ ~ ctft ~ro"l~ ~ ~ ~ (~~ 'qXUf) 

~ ~ti¥111'< 2015 qft ~ ~ ~ 01 

~ ~q)l~ ~wrta ~wrta 

~~ ~~ -ql'q~~~ ~ -qql qft ~~ 1{fif ~ ~ ~~~ ~em~~ -ql'q~ ~~ 
~ (fttHII~41· <fft ~ -qql qft ~ <~-~ l)) <~-~ l)) 3l¥R qft ~ 

~) <~-~ l)) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 "ffT1l"X 6568 6568 6568 6568 0 13.1360 13.13.60 13.1360 

2 ~ 9081 9081 9081 9081 0 18.1620 18.1620 18.1345 

3 m 8223 8223 8223 8223 0 16.4460 16.4460 16.1490 

4 tl Cfi i:p I q; 8754 7973 7973 7973 781 17.5080 17.5080 15.9460: 

5 ~ 6974 7005 6774 6403 571 13.9480 13.9480 12.9952 

6 Gft1m 400 400 400 400 0 0.8000 0.8000 0.7815 

~ 40000 39250 39019 38648 1352 80.0000 80.0000 77.1422 
- -- -- -- - -- -L-,- ---~,_ -

~ ~~ 1. ~ TRUT ~ ~~ lift'f ~ ~ lfi ~ TRUT ~ l1Rl ~ ~ m 'fft ctmfqrtfl 'fft \Jl'Al- ~I 
2. ~. ~.~ ~ Gf'ffm ~ 1) ~ TRUT ~ ~~ 1{fif ~. ~ TRUT ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ -4t ~ 'fft ~ ~ 

3. ~ ~ 3ll<Wr ~ ~ ~ <$) ~ ~ Of ~ ~ ii{~<'l'lilo;g ~ ~ lfG ~ 31(rlfu ~ 1) ~ '6lll\if <$) ~ ~ ~ f$m \1IT W ~I 
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~ ~ ~ IJilUI lli8!<tfl WIT ~Cf>l*i 3ii~Cft1 <f>lllfCiill ~ 

$~(11~0~ ~ al(Pfd ACA lfG ~ 'ROI4~Ji PtJifUI qft '+f,RI<t> ~ ~~lll ~ 
16 ~*iRII'< 2015 Cfft ~ 1l 
Sf>. ftfm Fclro1~ ~ 1=fl~cp ~ 

Fclctfl~ ~em Cll<i XTftr ~~Cf) ~<fld M•l~~d ~q;pif ~ 
'R~ ~ XTftr ~-~) 'R~ q;pif qft ~qft qft~ ~qft 

<~-~) ~-~) ~ ~ ~ 
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1 "ID"lR 40.17 40.17 33.29 84 84 3 81 0 

2 9d~~~ 24.27 24.27 21.51 86 86 2 84 0 

3 GTfl5 18.55 18.55 16.91 53 53 0 53 0 

4 <!l cp J:J •I <!i 20.88 20.88 16.56 67 67 5 60 2 
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~~(11&0~ ~ch\11 3id4fd 

ACA lfG ~ 
-qRJ ~ ~ qft Fcl t\ll ~ ~ 'Sf) Rt Cf> ~ 

lfT5 ~ 2015 ctft ~ ll 
(fadl~ T;RUT) 

~~em ~~ ~~ 

~ - 03 

"'fl1l ~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~~<ll ctft ~ ~ tttU ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~em~ l1Al ~ ~ 
~ ~(1~ 1ifl ~ ~ ~ fcffif ctft ~ m -q'ql cCt ~-~ -ij) ~ ~ 31¥R" I 

~ 60 % ctft ~ ~ ~ ~-~ -ij) ctft ~ 
ctft ~ ~-~ -ij) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 ffilR 1417 1406 1406 857 560 3.5425 1.5450 1.9305 

2 ~ 2820 1327 1327 1114 1706 7.0500 1.8025 3.0693 

3 rn 1906 663 663 312 1594 4.765o o.75oo 1.1666 

4 t)Cf)~ll~ 1939 0 0 0 1939 4.8475 0.0000 0.0000 

5 qn:rr 1618 0 0 0 1618 4.0450 0.0000 0.0000 

6 ~ 300 75 31 0 300 0.7500 0.0525 0.0450 

~ 10000 3471 3427 2283 7717 25.0000 4.1500 6.2114 

;:ftc : 1. J;rt>:lll 'W1T ~ ~ ti.Ftf ~ ~ fft ~ 'W1T ~ l1Al ~ ~ ~ ctft q,1 ~ q u:~1 ctft '\'ii'FIT t 1 

2. ~. ~."ffilN ~ Gfci<IT ftrt;IT ll J;ft>;Jl{ 'W1T ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ 'W1T ~ ~o~1ifl ~ m ~ J;ft>;Jl{ fcffif 1fi ~ ctft 
~t 
3. ~ ~ 3WWr ~ ~ fcffif ctft ~ ~ -;:r m.l ~ ,.~cl(Sl06 fctm ~ lfG ~ 3fulfu ~ ll ~ ~ ctft ~ ~ ~ 
f<l>m \ill ffi t I 
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MGNREGS aitPft'l 'flJq"1 cnTlf (~~ ~) 
r ~'H41~ 2015 cCr ~ 1l )1q?J -04 

1>. ~<PT t<1l~el ~ <Pl fclCJ~OI ~ ~ q)T fclCJ~OI 
~ "' -mr ~~~~ ~ ~ 1R C1flJ ~ (~ -it) tg3TT \JfCil 

ellclliSI tlCI4'1 ~ "' "ffir ell cll iSI \JfCil t1 ~iH 13fT <PT "' "ffir \JfCil t1 ~il '11aiT <PT 
~ 

tg3TT tg3TT 
\1ft 0 ff<G I ( 914 \1ft Cl '1 I ellclliSI \it) 0 ff<G I ( 9;4\ift Cl '1 I 

~~~~~~- ~~~~~~-
"cl"fl ellclliSI q 111~'1~ ~ "cl"fl ellclliSI q 111~'1~ ~ 

<PT ~~~~ICII \JfCil <PT ~~~~ICII \JfCil 

~I ell(."l11fif <PT ~I ell clli4' <PT 
J 15fl(f)~OI q \Jft off<ii I~ J 15fl (f)~OI q \Jll Oll<ii I~ 

(llTG ~<t>l<:'1~ ~)I (llTG ~(f)lcl~ ~) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 ~ 9996 992 842 8076 472 641 172.19 2.32 6.23 
2 gelxg;x 14783 2427 210 11752 748 170 206.15 1.72 10.50 
3 ~ 10942 566 1098 9209 554 816 145.33 5.26 32.31 
4 ~cf>l1~1<? 9434 877 525 8110 872 466 127.00 1.30 12.18 
5 tF1T 8201 0 710 7479 0 384 120.63 0.00 14.12 
6 ~f~p::n 1220 0 225 546 0 82 5.44 0.00 0.23 

1151mJI 53727 4862 3610 45172 2646 2559 776.75 10.60 75.57 
~ Cil<1 XTfu (~ it) 862.92 
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~~t>t~U\S ~ ~ ~ ~ q)f fctcR'oT 4A!~C ~ 'RI4~&1 ("!l~ "iRUT) 

lll5 ~ 2015 '$1 ~ ~ 

~ ~<fiT fcmfm ~ ~ em "SlGTll xrftr czn:l xrftr ~~ v /s czn:1 <fiT ~ 
~ ~- ~-q) (~. ~ -q) (~-~~ 

~ «:.lq~J:J -m-rr ~ ~~q~J:J -m-rr ~ ~~q~J:J -m-rr ~ «:.lq~J:J -m-rr 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

1 ~ 
13.14 40.17 53.31 13.14 40.17 53.31 13.14 33.29 46.43 100% 83% 87% 

2 ~ 18.16 24.27 42.43 18.16 24.27 42.43 18.13 21.51 39.64 100% 89% 93% 
3 ~ 

16.45 18.55 35.00 16.45 18.55 35.00 16.15 16.91 33.06 98% 91% 94% 
4 e)Cf>J:J~I ij 

17.51 20.88 38.39 17.51 20.88 38.39 15.95 16.56 32.51 91% 79% 85% 
5 -q-;:;rr 

13.95 15.78 29.73 13.95 15.78 29.73 13.00 12.24 25.24 93% 78% 85% 
6 Gfmrr 

0.80 10.35 11.15 0.80 10.35 11.15 0.78 9.80 10.58 98% 95% 95% 
-m-rr 

80.00 130.00 210.00 80.00 130.00 210.00 77.14 110.31 187.45 96% 85% 89% 

il>. ~ ~~ CZfll ~ CZfll li>T 

~ 

1. ~ ~ ~ ~ >rfC{1 "§'! -mvr 210.000 187.45 89o/:! 

2. ~ ~ <F) 3l'R "fl ~ -mvr 0 - -

~"IIGT<l~ 210.000 187.45 89% 
- --- ---
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S N. 

1 

Allocation, Released and Expenditure of funds from ACA,CS/CSS, MGNREGA 
components to MP (December 2015) (Rs. In Cr.) II Phase 

Department Approved Additional central Assistance CS/CSS Schemes MGNREGA 
Budget 

Allocation Released Actual Allocation Released Actual Allocation Released 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

Rural 
development 

i) Supply of pump sets 
25.00 25.00 4.15 6.21 

Total 25.02_ . 25.00 4.15 6.21 
---

Actual 

12 

Note :- Because second installment is not received, hence the interest earned in the head of Bundelkhad Special Package is used. 

uc 

13 

4.49 

4.49 
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Bundelkhand special package financial progress up to December 2015 

Name of Department !Rural Development 

phase I, 2012-13 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to Expenditure till %of UC sent to Gol 
Project cost ACA December 2015 December 2015 Expenditure till December 

2015 
Sl.no. 

Stop dam 130 130 130 130 109.69 84% 103.77 
1 

Supply of Pump sets 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 76.59 96% 76.01 

2 I 

phase I, 2013-14 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to Expenditure till %of UC sent to Gol 
Project cost ACA December 2015 December 2015 Expenditure till December 

2015 
Sl.no. 

- - - - - - - -
1 

- - - -

phase II, 2013-14 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to Expenditure till 0/o of UC sent to Gol 
Project cost ACA December 2015 December 2015 Expenditure till December 

2015 
Sl.no. 

Supply of Pump sets 25.00 25.00 25.00 4.15 6.13 1481% 4.49 

1 
- L_ __ . -

-~---

L__ ____ - - - ------L__- L_ ---- - ---- - - --
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Annexure 1 -
ACA- Phase -1 2012-13 

(As on 31.12. 2015) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rural development 210.00 210.00 187.45 
(Stop dam & pump set ) 

ACA- Phase -I 2013-14 
(As on 31.12. 2015) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rural development - - -

ACA- Phase -II 2014-15 
(As on 31.12. 2015) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rural development 25 4.15 6.21 
(Stop dam & pump set ) 



Financial & Physical Targets and Achievement as on December 2015 
(MGNREGA) (First phase) 

Financial (Rs. In Cr.) Physical (No.) 
S.No. Scheme/District 

Target Actual Target Achievement 

I Stop Dam 
1 Sagar 40.17 33.29 84 81 
2 Chhatarpur 24.27 21.51 86 84 
3 Damoh 18.55 16.91 53 53 
4 Tikamgarh 20.88 16.56 67 60 
5 Panna 15.78 12.24 35 34 
6 Datia 10.35 9.80 28 27 

Total 130.00 110.31 353 339 
II Pump Sets I Lifting Device 

1 Sagar 13.14 13.14 6568 6568 
2 Chhatarpur 18.16 18.13 9081 9081 
3 Damoh 16.45 16.15 8223 8223 
4 Tikamgarh 17.51 15.95 8754 7973 
5 Panna 13.95 13.00 6974 6403 
6 Dati a 0.80 0.78 400 400 

Total 80.00 77.14 40000 38648 
Ill Dug Wells 

1 Sagar 209.81 172.19 9996 8076 
2 Chhatarpur 264.9 206.15 14783 11752 
3 Damoh 175.13 145.33 10942 9209 
4 Tikamgarh 135.17 127.00 9434 8110 
5 Panna 135.95 120.63 8201 7479 
6 Dati a 12.15 5.44 1220 546 

Total 933.11 776.75 53727 45172 
IV Khet Talab 
1 Sagar 4.77 2.32 992 472 
2 Chhatarpur 5.58 1.72 2427 748 
3 Damoh 5.90 5.26 566 554 
4 Tikamgarh 1.38 1.30 877 872 
5 Panna 0 0.00 0 0 
6 Dati a 0 0.00 0 0 

Total 17.63 10.60 4862 2646 
v Renovation and Recharing of Dug Wells 
1 Sagar 8.20 6.23 842 641 
2 Chhatarpur 12.98 10.50 210 170 
3 Damoh 43.48 32.31 1098 816 
4 Tikamgarh 13.72 12.18 525 466 
5 Panna 26.10 14.12 710 384 
6 Dati a 0.63 0.23 225 82 

Total 105.11 75.57 3610 2559 



•' 

Financial & Physical Targets and Achievement as on December 2015 
(MGNREGA) (Second phase) 

S.No. Scheme/District Financial (Rs. In Cr.) Physical (No.) 

Target Actual Target Achievement 

II Pump Sets I Lifting Device 

1 Sagar 3.54 1.93 1417 857 

2 Chhatarpur 7.05 3.07 2820 1114 

3 Damoh 4.77 1.17 1906 312 

4 Tikamgarh 4.85 0.00 1939 0 

5 Panna 4.05 0.00 1618 0 

6 Dati a 0.75 0.05 300 0 

Total 25.00 6.21 10000 2283 



,. 

PHYSICAL TARGETS & ACHIVEMENT UNDER BUNDELKHAND SPECIAL PACKAGE AS 
ON December 2015 (MGNREGA) 

STOP DAM (FIRST PHASE) 

S.No. Scheme/District Target Completed Ongoing Remark 

1 Sagar 84 81 3 
2 Chhatarpur 86 84 2 
3 Damoh 53 53 0 
4 Tikamgarh 67 60 5 02 Stop dams cancelled 

5 Panna 35 34 1 
6 Datia 28 27 0 01 Stop dam cancelled 

Total 353 339 11 

PUMP SETS I LIFTING DEVICE (FIRST PHASE) 

IDENTIFIED PUMP 
S.No. Scheme/District Target BENIFICIERIS INSTALLED Remark 

1 Sagar 6568 6568 6568 
2 Chhatarpur 9081 9081 9081 
3 Damoh 8223 8223 8223 
4 Tikamgarh 8754 7973 7973 
5 Panna 6974 6974 6403 
6 Datia 400 400 400 

Total 40000 39219 38648 

PUMP SETS I LIFTING DEVICE (SECOND PHASE) 

IDENTIFIED PUMP 
S.No. Scheme/District Target BENIFICIERIS INSTALLED Remark 

1 Sagar 1417 1406 857 process of installing 

2 Chhatarpur 2820 1327 1114 pump sets is on 

3 Damoh 1906 663 312 progress 

4 Tikamgarh 1939 0 0 
5 Panna 1618 0 0 
6 Dati a 300 75 0 

Total 10000 3471 2283 


